
MILE HI BARREL HORSE

13TH ANNUAL NFR CHALLENGE SHOOT OUT

Douglas County Indoor - Castle Rock, CO

SATURDAY MARCH 29, 2025--RACE 2 RESULTS

OPEN Contestant Horse $$Won

CO Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.153 1D-1 304.00$  

CO Evelino Rocha Tiny Bit Of Sass 14.228 1D-2 183.00$  

CO Maria Thompson Stints Of Glory 14.246 1D-3 Tie 61.00$    

CO Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.246 1D-3 Tie 61.00$    

CO Carol Ruggieri Letta Bug Whistle 14.303

CO Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 14.395

CO Evelino Rocha Eye Am Fire 14.407

CO Evelino Rocha Design By Foxy 14.408

CO Emily Betz Never Too Famous 14.441

CO Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero 14.491

CO Ashley Ranieri Lil Bit Of Fame 14.524

CO Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 14.53

CO Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak 14.606

CO Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun 14.615

CO Shea Hill-Vega Ragged Charm 14.662 2D-1 261.00$  

CO Olivia Lopez Critter 14.741 2D-2 156.00$  

CO Taylor Robson Kobra 14.833 2D-3 104.00$  

CO Lynsey Steele 14.861

CO Julie Campbell Soco Chavez 14.881

CO Cynthia Heitmann Fixin To Play 15.011

CO Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 15.015

CO Shea Hill-Vega Sh Phoebes Cadi 15.054

CO Danika Carnevale Zoey 15.153 3D-1 174.00$  

CO Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 15.226 3D-2 104.00$  

CO Kaden Maes 15.279 3D-3 69.00$    

CO Rajeana Koury I Got Grace 15.304

CO JJ McGill Dutton 15.31

CO Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 15.342

CO Abby Carrington Famous Mystic Jewell 15.367

CO Addison Girdner Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.417

CO Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.491

CO Jenniffer Teets Royals Kings Cowboy 15.505

CO Mary Carson Senors Cool Factor 15.53

CO Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.581

CO Natalie Irias Scootin On Fire 15.667 4D-1 130.00$  

CO Kristen Moore Guns N 15.734 4D-2 78.00$    

CO Gabby Pfeifer 15.779 4D-3 52.00$    

CO JJ McGill Spider 15.831

CO Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 16.071

CO Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck 16.555



CO Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 16.657

CO Katt Howarth Nitro 16.952

CO Julie Renshaw Maybe Ima Frito 17.049

CO Cadence Malley Genuine Dashta Fame NT

CO Sloan Thompson Cowboys Kissin Judge NT-13.997

CO Evelino Rocha Epic Moonshine NT-14.117

CO Carol Crowder Jesse Famous Fling NT-14.883

CO Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh NT-14.949

CO Antonio Teets Mts Starlet NT-14.986

CO Derald Shaw Ms Playgirl Blake NT-15.675

CO Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty NT-15.760

CO Sophie Hoffman Straight Up Streaking NT-22.871

CO Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle NT-BP

CO Maria Thompson Somebunnys Lion NT-BP

CO JoDean Brewer Johnny Cash NT-BP

CO Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee) NT-BP

CO Tammi Murphy NT-BP

CO Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk TO

NOVICE 

HORSE Contestant Horse $$Won

CO Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.153 1D-1 120.00$  

CO Evelino Rocha Tiny Bit Of Sass 14.228 1D-2 80.00$    

CO Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.246

CO Evelino Rocha Eye Am Fire 14.407

CO Evelino Rocha Design By Foxy 14.408

CO Deb Stoneham Copper 14.74

CO Cathi Hadley Ellie 15.296 2D-1 72.00$    

CO Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.318 2D-2 48.00$    

CO Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.491

CO Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.581

CO Natalie Irias Scootin On Fire 15.667

CO Cynthia Heitmann Fixin To Play 15.867

CO Tammi Murphy 16.111

CO Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 16.657 3D-1 48.00$    

CO Rajeana Koury Shes Dashin Wright 19.247 3D-2 32.00$    

CO Kayla Sadler Drifting To War 45 19.922

CO Evelino Rocha Epic Moonshine NT-14.117

CO Tammy Arnold Sparkling Eye Shadow NT-BP

CO Barb Ensign Hesa Famous Playboy TO

YOUTH Contestant Horse $$Won

CO Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 14.395 1D-1 113.00$  

CO Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 14.53 1D-2 76.00$    

CO Olivia Lopez Critter 14.741

CO Mickenley Halstead Peppy Sue 14.814

CO Grace Igel Goldie 15.132



CO Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 15.226

CO Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 15.342

CO Addison Girdner Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.417 2D-1 68.00$    

CO Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.491 2D-2 45.00$    

CO Madison Gingerich Faith 15.954

CO Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 16.071

CO Norah Parsons Estis 16.156

CO Chloe Carlson Maggie 16.787 3D-1 45.00$    

CO Addison Girdner Drifting To War 45 21.856 3D-2 30.00$    

CO Cadence Malley Genuine Dashta Fame NT

CO Sloan Thompson Cowboys Kissin Judge NT-13.997

CO Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee) NT-BP

JUNIORS Contestant Horse $$Won

CO Mickenley Halstead Peppy Sue 14.747 1 42.00$    

CO Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 16.071


